
Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

50m - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 14h 59

1 FRACHON Clara 2331938 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7''35 37

2 BLIN Alicia 1993099 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7''96 26

3 VALENTIN Anais 2217697 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7''99 26

4 GILLES Cassia 2574070 BEF /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''07 24

5 CASANO Cassy 2503125 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''86 15

6 JOUDY EL YOUSFI Assia 2396053 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 10''05 5

KEMPF Alyssa 2554422 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC DNS

50m - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 15h 02

1 ELLAPIN LE BAYEC Helena 2101194 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7''64 32

2 ROUBA Ines 2453443 BEF /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''24 21

3 NOUVEL Charlie 2575192 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''26 21

4 CHENOUF Janna 2573525 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''31 20

5 CHEVAUX Emma 2576116 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''36 19

6 RABIER Ines 2557370 BEF /12 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''66 17

7 MICHON-MICHEL Calista 2217204 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''72 16

50m - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 3      à 15h 06

1 CHATELLIER Liv 2013028 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 7''57 33

2 ESTEVE Louise 2377134 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7''65 32

3 LECLERCQ Juliette 2395655 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''06 25

4 ARNAUD Louise 2285113 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''44 19

5 CHERON Jeanne 2249868 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''59 17

6 GASO Lana 2576104 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''72 16

7 MISTRAL Juliette 2099468 BEF /12 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 9''33 11

50m - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 4      à 15h 11

1 EL HAMDI Melina 2235808 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''10 24

2 LAVAL Leane 2253723 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''50 18

3 ROBERT TRUFFET Lily 2558637 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''66 17

4 ROCHE Louise 2094578 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''67 17

5 GRANIER-NOUGUIER Lucie 2453400 BEF /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''78 16

6 HAICHOUR Lina 2007420 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 9''11 13

7 BARRANDON Mila 2494982 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 10''14 5

50m - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 5      à 15h 15

1 BELOUAHMIA Sarah 2032581 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''27 21

2 CHASSELOUP Paxianne 2579502 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''36 19

3 RODRIGUEZ Maelyne 2572801 BEF /12 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 8''63 17

4 PETE Rachel 2236285 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''68 17

5 GROUARD Mia 2380762 BEF /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 8''72 16

6 TALLARICO Manon 2090647 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 9''14 13

7 GALLIGANI Malena 2483654 BEF /12 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 9''17 13
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

50m - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 6      à 15h 18

1 LAMY Selen 2562457 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7''88 28

2 BENJAAFAR Salma 2580563 BEF / Entente Nimes Athletisme 7''93 27

3 EL HAMDI Syrine 2308648 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''41 19

4 TOUMASS Sanae 2285106 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''70 17

5 GALTIER Valentine 2219565 BEF /11 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 8''75 16

6 ESSAIDI Yousra 2104690 BEF /12 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 9''04 14

7 MOUTAOUAKIL Salma 2492776 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 9''36 11

50m - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 13h 58

1 FARAJ Ayman 2308564 BEM /12 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 8''09 20

2 RAMI Ahmed 2233305 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 8''10 20

3 CHOUZENOUX Elio 2520853 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''11 19

4 CALDAS ARAUJO Andy 2295478 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 8''40 17

5 JEAN Antoine 2286611 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 8''62 16

6 FUCHS Gaspard 2191409 BEM /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''72 15

7 CAPERAN Ernest 1958773 BEM /12 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 9''34 11

50m - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 14h 01

1 BOUOPDAZOCK Jessy 1886483 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 7''40 31

2 ALLARD Louis 1903648 BEM /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''10 20

3 CHEROUVRIER Louis 2386478 BEM /12 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 8''50 17

4 PARDO Luca 2284201 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 8''54 16

5 BEY Liam 1903586 BEM /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''84 14

6 BASTID Loris 2455263 BEM /12 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 9''07 13

PEREZ Kenoa 2575729 BEM /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC DNS

50m - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 3      à 14h 05

1 HABLOT Mathis 2291916 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7''67 27

2 TERNYNCK Nolan 2039577 BEM /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''01 21

3 COUSIN Nathan 2166822 BEM /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''15 19

4 KEBABZA Noham 2555982 BEM /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''19 19

5 PELOSO Leo 2391846 BEM /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''33 18

6 BRICARD Marius 2308826 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''99 13

7 ALIPS Maxence 2536306 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 10''75 1

50m - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 4      à 14h 08

1 MESSALIER Raphael 1932695 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 8''20 19

2 TRIAIRE Raphael 2147087 BEM /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''21 19

3 COUDERC Ocean 2385089 BEM /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''62 16

4 POUTREL Pierrot 2299479 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''65 16

5 GUIN Ryu 2093275 BEM /12 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 10''07 6

DJEFAFLIA Sacha 2570336 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC DNS
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

50m - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 41

1 GRAILLE Amaia 1802146 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7''99 19

2 MAATALAH Alicia 2446656 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''09 18

3 DERE Celia 2376519 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 8''15 17

4 GUEMAS-CORMONS Clara 2032611 MIF /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''25 16

5 BURLOT Chemsya 2527331 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''39 15

6 BAYLE Chloe 2006124 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''51 14

7 BAZER-BACHI Chloe 1880598 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''56 13

8 LEPORE Celya 2570116 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 8''82 11

50m - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 11h 44

1 CRES Elsa 2380151 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 7''84 21

2 LALAUZE Elsa 2314471 MIF /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7''85 21

3 SANDA Diane 2570232 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 8''03 18

4 BERNARD Emma 2551125 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''07 18

5 FAIVRE-ALCALDE Elsa 2007525 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 8''07 18

6 DEBBAGHI Danya 2485241 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''44 14

7 MURACCIOLE Eva 2213969 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''79 11

50m - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 3      à 11h 47

1 NAVATEL-LEMIEUGRE Fanny 2537178 MIF / B Garons Association D'athleti 7''41 30

2 MEYER Julia 2476716 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''07 18

3 LANCRY Julia 2385736 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''27 16

4 ALBRIZIO Julia 2492831 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''64 13

4 MISTRAL Justine 1665324 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 8''64 13

4 ROBERT Elouane 2468203 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''64 13

7 ENGSTER Juliette 2464042 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''70 12

50m - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 4      à 11h 51

1 FOURNIER Luna 2359674 MIF /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7''14 35

2 GOBIN Lalie 2377604 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7''93 19

3 BERTRAND Lili 2553743 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 7''94 19

4 SALANOVA Jade 1998327 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7''95 19

5 AKLI Lou 2564910 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''24 16

6 DAUM Louise 2550163 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''24 16

7 DJEFAFLIA Kelly 2353996 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''78 11

50m - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 5      à 11h 58

1 TISSOT Lou 2003441 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''01 19

2 LACROIX Lisa 2214386 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''27 16

3 VERNET Lena 2540095 MIF / Entente Nimes Athletisme 8''79 11

4 JOUGLA Lola 2291793 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''86 10

5 HUGOT-FREITAG Lilou 2548843 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''95 10

6 LAGHRIBI Lina 2575711 MIF / Garons Association D'athletism 10''05 1

AREZKI Melissa 2557365 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC DNS
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

50m - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 6      à 12h 04

1 GALEA Nais 1787370 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7''69 24

2 CAUSSE Marine 2214057 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 7''71 23

3 DAMBRIN Mathilde 2502497 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7''94 19

4 VORON PIROLA Marion 2469935 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7''99 19

5 SUBE XAVIER Maia 2147091 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''17 17

6 CLAUSEL Maeline 2579510 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 8''35 15

7 BERGHE Ninon 1937861 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''86 10

50m - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 7      à 12h 07

1 GRUDET Noemie 1903620 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7''15 35

2 BREAT Solene 2120296 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 7''65 25

3 GALEA Noemie 1787364 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''01 19

4 RANET Wafa 1806742 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''13 17

5 FERNANDEZ Orlane 2112180 MIF /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''20 17

6 BENABDELMOUMENE Wissene 2509039 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''35 15

7 CHOMARAS Sialynn 2524886 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''63 13

50m - Salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 15

1 ROUXEL Anatole 2478718 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 7''08 24

2 CARNET Lois 2548772 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 7''51 18

3 GRES Alexandre 1976791 MIM /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7''87 15

4 VALENTIN Loan 1882193 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7''96 15

5 TOUAHRI Amir 2419635 MIM /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8''01 14

6 VASSE Louison 2477140 MIM /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''08 14

7 CAPLAT Ethan 2134638 MIM /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''34 12

CHIAPPETTA Loris 2214345 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC DNS

50m - Salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 12h 18

1 PERTAYS Nathan 2365684 MIM /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 6''66 34

2 DESWERT Terance 2293355 MIM /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 6''94 27

3 REMY Quentin 2363784 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 7''00 26

4 MARTIN LECLERC Paul 2318293 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7''02 26

5 CLAUSEL Mathieu 2084338 MIM /09 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 7''12 24

6 FOLCHER Tony 2564642 MIM /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7''39 19

7 HUGONIN Mathieu 2577396 MIM /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7''82 16

EL KIHAL Mohamed-saber 2519785 MIM /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC DNS

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 52

1 FRACHON Clara 2331938 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''64 37

2 CHATELLIER Liv 2013028 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 9''28 31

3 GILLES Cassia 2574070 BEF /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 9''81 26

4 LECLERCQ Juliette 2395655 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 9''87 25

5 MICHON-MICHEL Calista 2217204 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 10''44 19

6 ESCRIVA Laurine 2281428 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 12''11 14

7 ARNAUD Louise 2285113 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 13''04 11
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 12h 56

1 ESTEVE Louise 2377134 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 9''59 28

2 GROUARD Mia 2380762 BEF /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 10''61 19

3 CHASSELOUP Paxianne 2579502 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 10''65 19

4 LAVAL Leane 2253723 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 11''06 17

5 TALLARICO Manon 2090647 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 11''17 17

6 RODRIGUEZ Maelyne 2572801 BEF /12 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 11''63 16

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 13h 32

1 HABLOT Mathis 2291916 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''36 37

2 BOUOPDAZOCK Jessy 1886483 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''44 36

3 PELOSO Leo 2391846 BEM /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 10''67 18

4 KEBABZA Noham 2555982 BEM /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 10''71 17

5 TCHOUBIKOV-ASTRUC Maksim 2395974 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 11''78 14

50m Haies (76)-salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 29

1 FOURNIER Luna 2359674 MIF /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8''86 30

2 GRAILLE Amaia 1802146 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 9''56 21

3 BERTRAND Lili 2553743 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 9''75 19

4 LACROIX Lisa 2214386 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 10''14 18

5 DAUMAS Anaelle 2478713 MIF /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 10''21 18

6 PLUTA Coraline 2573569 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 10''40 17

7 CERATO Julia 2462800 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 11''20 14

8 MAATALAH Alicia 2446656 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 15''91 1

50m Haies (76)-salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 12h 33

1 GRUDET Noemie 1903620 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 8''52 35

2 CAUSSE Marine 2214057 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''91 30

3 POUZANCRE-HOYER Tessa 2431183 MIF /10 Lunel A. 34 OC 9''52 22

4 MAGNIN Olivia 2111947 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 10''49 17

5 DEBROSSE JAMON Saona 1892447 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 10''51 17

6 BENABDELMOUMENE Wissene 2509039 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 10''61 16

7 SUDA RICHARD Zoe 2557366 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 10''68 16

50m Haies (84)-salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 42

1 TOURE Kevin 2493002 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 7''92 34

2 DESWERT Terance 2293355 MIM /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7''97 34

3 PIAT Charles 2419205 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8''54 27

4 AVRIL Robin 1786570 MIM /09 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 8''84 23

CHIAPPETTA Loris 2214345 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC DNS

Hauteur - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 00

1 ELLAPIN LE BAYEC Helena 2101194 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 1m24 26

1m161m12 1m20 1m24 1m28

o xxxoxoo

2 GILLES Cassia 2574070 BEF /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 1m20 24

1m041m00 1m08 1m12 1m16 1m20 1m24

o xxxxxooxxoxoo

3 ESCRIVA Laurine 2281428 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m12 19

m84m80 m92 m96 1m00 1m04 1m08 1m12 1m16

o xxxoxoooooo

4 TALLARICO Manon 2090647 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m12 19

1m041m00 1m08 1m12 1m16

xo xxxooxo
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30
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Hauteur - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 30

1 BOUOPDAZOCK Jessy 1886483 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m52 37

1m401m36 1m48 1m52 1m56

o xxxxoxxoo

Hauteur - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 15h 30

1 FUCHS Louison 2308260 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 1m32 23

1m241m20 1m28 1m32 1m36

o xxxxooo

2 DAUMAS Anaelle 2478713 MIF /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 1m28 21

1m161m12 1m20 1m24 1m28 1m32

o xxxxxoooxo

2 POUZANCRE-HOYER Tessa 2431183 MIF /10 Lunel A. 34 OC 1m28 21

1m121m08 1m16 1m20 1m24 1m28 1m32

o xxxoxoxooo

2 CRES Elsa 2380151 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m28 21

1m241m20 1m28 1m32

o xxxxoxo

5 FERNANDEZ Orlane 2112180 MIF /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 1m24 19

1m041m00 1m08 1m12 1m16 1m20 1m24 1m28

o xxxxxoxoxoooo

6 DAUM Louise 2550163 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m20 17

1m081m04 1m12 1m16 1m20 1m24

o xxxxxoooxxo

6 ROBERT Elouane 2468203 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m20 17

1m121m08 1m16 1m20 1m24

o xxxoxoo

6 GALEA Nais 1787370 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m20 17

1m081m04 1m12 1m16 1m20 1m24

o xxxxoooo

9 VORON PIROLA Marion 2469935 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m12 13

1m041m00 1m08 1m12 1m16

o xxxxxoxoo

9 MURACCIOLE Eva 2213969 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m12 13

1m041m00 1m08 1m12 1m16

o xxxxxooo

9 DEBROSSE JAMON Saona 1892447 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m12 13

1m161m12

xxo xxx

12 SUDA RICHARD Zoe 2557366 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m08 11

1m121m08

xxo xxx

12 LACROIX Lisa 2214386 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m08 11

1m121m08

xo xxx

12 VERRECCHIA Ines 2530503 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m08 11

1m121m08

xo xxx

12 SUBE XAVIER Maia 2147091 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m08 11

1m041m00 1m08 1m12

o xxxxoo

16 BAYLE Chloe 2006124 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m00 6

1m041m00

xxo xxx

AREZKI Melissa 2557365 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC DNS
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Hauteur - Salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 14h 00

1 ROUXEL Anatole 2478718 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m62 30

1m521m48 1m56 1m60 1m62 1m64

o xxxoxooo

2 REMY Quentin 2363784 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m44 22

1m321m28 1m36 1m40 1m44 1m48

o xxxxoxxooo

3 PIAT Charles 2419205 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m40 20

1m281m24 1m32 1m36 1m40 1m44

o xxxxoooo

4 CHIAPPETTA Loris 2214345 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m36 18

1m201m15 1m24 1m28 1m32 1m36 1m40

o xooooo

5 KANEL Etienne 2375408 MIM /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 1m36 18

1m201m15 1m24 1m28 1m32 1m36 1m40

o xxxxoxxoooo

6 ROCHER Gaspard 1813346 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m28 14

1m241m20 1m28 1m32

o xxxxoxo

6 TOURE Kevin 2493002 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m28 14

1m241m20 1m28 1m32

xo xxxxoo

8 VALENTIN Loan 1882193 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 1m24 12

1m201m15 1m24 1m28

o xxxoxo

9 VASSE Louison 2477140 MIM /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m20 10

1m151m10 1m20 1m24

o xxxoo

EL KIHAL Mohamed-saber 2519785 MIM /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC DNS

Perche - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 00

1 GROUARD Mia 2380762 BEF /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 1m70 17

1m501m40 1m60 1m70 1m80

xo xxxxo-xo

2 NOUVEL Charlie 2575192 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 1m70 17

1m301m20 1m40 1m50 1m60 1m70 1m80

o xxxxxooooo

BENJAAFAR Salma 2580563 BEF / Entente Nimes Athletisme NM 1

1m20

xxx

Perche - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 00

1 MESSALIER Raphael 1932695 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 2m10 26

1m701m60 1m80 1m90 2m00 2m10 2m20

xo xxxoo-o-

2 KEBABZA Noham 2555982 BEM /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 1m70 16

1m301m20 1m40 1m50 1m60 1m70 1m80

o xxxxooxxooo

Perche - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 00

1 POUZANCRE-HOYER Tessa 2431183 MIF /10 Lunel A. 34 OC 2m40 26

2m001m90 2m10 2m20 2m30 2m40 2m50

o xxxoxoo-o

2 MAGNIN Olivia 2111947 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 1m80 11

1m501m40 1m60 1m70 1m80 1m90

o xxxxxoxo-xo

3 DAMBRIN Mathilde 2502497 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 1m70 9

1m301m20 1m40 1m50 1m60 1m70 1m80

o xxxxooxxoxo-

4 PLUTA Coraline 2573569 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 1m60 6

1m301m20 1m40 1m50 1m60 1m70

xxo xxxoxoo-

5 BAZER-BACHI Chloe 1880598 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 1m50 3

1m301m20 1m40 1m50 1m60

o xxxooo

lundi 13 novembre 2023 13h137 / 20



Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

Perche - Salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 00

1 AVRIL Robin 1786570 MIM /09 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 2m40 22

2m302m20 2m40 2m50 2m60

o xxx-o-

2 FOLCHER Tony 2564642 MIM /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 1m80 7

1m401m30 1m50 1m60 1m70 1m80 1m90

o xxxooxoxo-

Longueur - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 00

1 FRACHON Clara 2331938 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m70 38

X 4m70 X X

2 CHATELLIER Liv 2013028 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m13 30

4m02 4m13 4m02 3m79

3 BLIN Alicia 1993099 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m80 25

2m46 3m13 2m78 3m80

4 CASANO Cassy 2503125 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m49 21

3m37 3m39 3m49 3m35

5 LECLERCQ Juliette 2395655 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m48 21

3m37 3m42 3m24 3m48

6 CHEVAUX Emma 2576116 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m38 19

3m38 3m28 3m30 3m22

7 ARNAUD Louise 2285113 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m37 19

2m95 3m37 3m00 3m13

8 VALENTIN Anais 2217697 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m34 19

3m27 3m25 3m16 3m34

9 MICHON-MICHEL Calista 2217204 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m32 19

3m15 3m28 3m22 3m32

10 CHERON Jeanne 2249868 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m23 17

2m60 2m34 2m95 3m23

11 GASO Lana 2576104 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m22 17

2m65 2m76 3m05 3m22

12 CHENOUF Janna 2573525 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m19 17

X 3m01 3m17 3m19

13 RABIER Ines 2557370 BEF /12 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m05 15

2m64 2m91 3m05 2m03

14 MISTRAL Juliette 2099468 BEF /12 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 2m59 9

2m59 2m42 X X

15 JOUDY EL YOUSFI Assia 2396053 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 2m27 5

2m27 X 1m99 1m99

16 NDOYE Fatou 2580587 BEF / Entente Nimes Athletisme 2m07 2

1m64 1m87 2m07 1m98

KEMPF Alyssa 2554422 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC DNS

DNS
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Longueur - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 11h 00

1 BELOUAHMIA Sarah 2032581 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m97 28

3m97 3m36 3m47 3m68

2 EL HAMDI Melina 2235808 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m89 27

3m67 3m56 3m82 3m89

3 LAVAL Leane 2253723 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m66 23

3m56 3m37 3m66 3m56

4 EL HAMDI Syrine 2308648 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m65 23

3m65 3m47 3m30 3m47

5 GALTIER Valentine 2219565 BEF /11 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 3m64 23

3m64 3m45 3m45 3m33

6 CHASSELOUP Paxianne 2579502 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m61 23

3m32 3m61 3m57 3m57

7 HAICHOUR Lina 2007420 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m31 18

3m31 2m91 X 2m97

8 RODRIGUEZ Maelyne 2572801 BEF /12 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 3m21 17

2m90 2m83 3m21 2m96

8 TOUMASS Sanae 2285106 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m21 17

3m06 3m11 2m56 3m21

10 ESSAIDI Yousra 2104690 BEF /12 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 3m15 16

3m15 3m05 X 3m04

11 ROCHE Louise 2094578 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m13 16

3m13 3m02 2m70 2m94

12 PETE Rachel 2236285 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m10 16

2m96 2m82 3m09 3m10

13 GRANIER-NOUGUIER Lucie 2453400 BEF /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 2m75 11

2m71 2m61 2m64 2m75

14 MOUTAOUAKIL Salma 2492776 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 2m68 10

2m29 2m20 2m49 2m68

15 GALLIGANI Malena 2483654 BEF /12 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 2m61 9

2m30 2m22 2m49 2m61

16 BARRANDON Mila 2494982 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 2m54 9

2m24 2m54 2m44 X

17 ROBERT TRUFFET Lily 2558637 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 2m42 7

2m42 2m37 2m08 2m28
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Longueur - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 30

1 RAMI Ahmed 2233305 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 4m05 25

3m51 X 4m05 3m82

2 FARAJ Ayman 2308564 BEM /12 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 3m71 21

3m53 3m67 3m71 X

3 CALDAS ARAUJO Andy 2295478 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 3m62 20

3m12 2m98 3m62 3m28

4 JEAN Antoine 2286611 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 3m53 19

3m14 2m82 2m98 3m53

5 CHEROUVRIER Louis 2386478 BEM /12 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 3m48 18

3m19 3m26 3m48 3m20

6 BASTID Loris 2455263 BEM /12 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m32 16

X 2m83 3m22 3m32

7 PELOSO Leo 2391846 BEM /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m25 15

3m15 3m21 3m25 3m00

8 PARDO Luca 2284201 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 3m22 15

3m02 3m22 3m22 3m17

9 BEY Liam 1903586 BEM /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m17 14

3m17 X 3m04 2m64

10 FUCHS Gaspard 2191409 BEM /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m09 13

3m06 3m09 2m87 2m87

11 CAPERAN Ernest 1958773 BEM /12 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 2m76 9

2m55 2m26 2m68 2m76

PEREZ Kenoa 2575729 BEM /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC DNS

DNS

Longueur - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2      à 12h 30

1 HABLOT Mathis 2291916 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 4m41 29

X 4m37 4m41 4m17

2 COUSIN Nathan 2166822 BEM /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 4m13 26

4m13 X 3m93 4m09

3 TERNYNCK Nolan 2039577 BEM /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m94 24

X 3m85 X 3m94

4 TRIAIRE Raphael 2147087 BEM /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m58 19

3m43 3m49 3m13 3m58

5 BRICARD Marius 2308826 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m54 19

3m43 3m37 3m54 3m05

6 POUTREL Pierrot 2299479 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m50 18

3m30 3m50 X X

7 PUMO Matteo 2110087 BEM /12 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 3m45 18

3m45 3m21 3m19 3m24

8 TCHOUBIKOV-ASTRUC Maksim 2395974 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m21 15

3m21 3m09 3m13 X

9 BECAMEL Theo 2551129 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m03 12

2m84 2m57 2m72 3m03

10 GUIN Ryu 2093275 BEM /12 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 2m71 8

2m71 2m66 X 2m53

11 ALIPS Maxence 2536306 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 2m66 8

2m66 2m56 1m57 2m54

DJEFAFLIA Sacha 2570336 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC DNS

DNS
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Longueur - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 GRAILLE Amaia 1802146 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m91 21

3m91 3m77 X X

2 FAIVRE-ALCALDE Elsa 2007525 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 3m86 20

2m54 3m86 3m76 3m57

3 GUEMAS-CORMONS Clara 2032611 MIF /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m77 19

3m54 X X 3m77

4 DAUMAS Anaelle 2478713 MIF /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m68 18

3m60 3m68 3m54 3m49

5 CHOUZENOUX Lily 2520852 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m61 17

3m54 3m34 3m46 3m61

6 DEBBAGHI Danya 2485241 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m61 17

3m46 3m61 3m45 3m37

7 LALAUZE Elsa 2314471 MIF /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m59 17

3m42 3m52 3m41 3m59

8 BAYLE Chloe 2006124 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m55 17

3m55 3m54 3m50 3m48

9 BERNARD Emma 2551125 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m49 16

3m49 3m40 3m33 3m44

10 BERTRAND Lili 2553743 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 3m45 15

3m45 2m92 3m45 3m34

11 MEYER Julia 2476716 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m41 15

3m41 3m29 2m89 3m23

12 BURLOT Chemsya 2527331 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m41 15

X 3m07 3m26 3m41

13 MISTRAL Justine 1665324 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 3m34 14

3m22 3m33 3m18 3m34

14 DERE Celia 2376519 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 3m32 14

3m32 2m87 3m03 2m90

15 NAVATEL-LEMIEUGRE Fanny 2537178 MIF / B Garons Association D'athleti 3m30 14

2m79 3m29 3m24 3m30

16 MAATALAH Alicia 2446656 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m27 13

3m27 X X 3m02

17 DJEFAFLIA Kelly 2353996 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m06 11

3m06 2m83 2m57 2m70

18 MURACCIOLE Eva 2213969 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m01 10

2m47 2m88 2m24 3m01

19 ALBRIZIO Julia 2492831 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 2m99 10

2m43 2m61 2m71 2m99

20 ENGSTER Juliette 2464042 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 2m94 9

2m94 2m93 2m65 2m82

21 CERATO Julia 2462800 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 2m91 9

2m43 2m91 2m79 2m68

22 AKLI Lou 2564910 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 2m78 7

2m70 2m69 2m72 2m78

23 VERRECCHIA Ines 2530503 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 2m37 3

X 2m37 X 2m34

24 LEPORE Celya 2570116 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 2m23 1

2m16 X 1m94 2m23
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Longueur - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2

1 FOURNIER Luna 2359674 MIF /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 4m67 32

4m59 4m44 4m53 4m67

2 GRUDET Noemie 1903620 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m26 26

3m64 4m22 4m26 3m94

3 CAUSSE Marine 2214057 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m25 26

3m59 4m25 X X

4 RANET Wafa 1806742 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m04 23

X 3m96 3m34 4m04

5 DAUM Louise 2550163 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m01 22

4m00 4m01 3m16 X

6 GALEA Nais 1787370 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m95 22

3m74 3m95 3m63 3m82

7 GALEA Noemie 1787364 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m92 21

X 3m86 3m92 3m92

8 BREAT Solene 2120296 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 3m86 20

3m63 3m63 3m67 3m86

9 DEBROSSE JAMON Saona 1892447 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m77 19

3m48 3m43 3m71 3m77

10 FUCHS Louison 2308260 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m75 19

3m75 2m01 3m69 3m55

11 DAMBRIN Mathilde 2502497 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m64 18

3m22 3m52 3m23 3m64

12 CLAUSEL Maeline 2579510 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 3m52 16

3m12 3m40 3m32 3m52

13 GOBIN Lalie 2377604 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m39 15

3m11 3m22 3m18 3m39

14 CHOMARAS Sialynn 2524886 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m39 15

3m39 3m16 3m19 3m21

15 TISSOT Lou 2003441 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m36 14

3m36 3m09 2m97 3m06

16 FERNANDEZ Orlane 2112180 MIF /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m29 14

3m24 2m93 3m11 3m29

17 BENABDELMOUMENE Wissene 2509039 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m28 13

2m74 2m69 3m28 3m22

18 BERGHE Ninon 1937861 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m27 13

3m00 3m27 2m91 X

19 JOUGLA Lola 2291793 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 3m23 13

X X 3m23 X

20 VERNET Lena 2540095 MIF / Entente Nimes Athletisme 3m22 13

3m22 3m01 3m07 2m42

21 HUGOT-FREITAG Lilou 2548843 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 2m91 9

2m91 2m52 2m21 2m34

22 KHAMASSI Youmna 2575204 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 2m35 2

2m11 2m34 2m35 X

23 LAGHRIBI Lina 2575711 MIF / Garons Association D'athletism 2m07 1

X X 2m07 X

lundi 13 novembre 2023 13h1312 / 20



Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

Longueur - Salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 TOURE Kevin 2493002 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m67 22

4m35 4m38 4m67 4m36

2 CLAUSEL Mathieu 2084338 MIM /09 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 4m61 22

4m38 4m21 4m61 4m61

3 PIAT Charles 2419205 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m42 20

4m39 4m26 X 4m42

4 CARNET Lois 2548772 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m03 16

4m03 3m78 3m91 4m02

5 GRES Alexandre 1976791 MIM /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 4m00 16

4m00 3m91 3m47 3m39

6 CAPLAT Ethan 2134638 MIM /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 3m68 13

3m67 3m68 3m34 3m37

7 TOUAHRI Amir 2419635 MIM /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 3m23 8

3m23 3m07 2m96 3m14

Longueur - Salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 2

1 MARTIN LECLERC Paul 2318293 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5m45 31

5m28 5m45 5m18 5m16

2 PERTAYS Nathan 2365684 MIM /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 5m39 30

5m37 5m39 4m94 X

3 DESWERT Terance 2293355 MIM /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5m27 29

4m89 5m27 5m15 4m99

4 AVRIL Robin 1786570 MIM /09 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 4m56 21

X 4m56 X 4m22

5 HUGONIN Mathieu 2577396 MIM /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 4m36 19

3m81 3m89 4m36 X

EL KIHAL Mohamed-saber 2519785 MIM /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC DNS

DNS

Triple - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 14h 00

1 ESTEVE Louise 2377134 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8m26 23

8m26 7m89 7m58 7m28

2 LAMY Selen 2562457 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7m60 18

7m42 7m36 7m44 7m60

3 ROUBA Ines 2453443 BEF /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 6m82 12

6m82 6m29 6m46 6m29

4 JULIOT-LEFEBVRE Lola 2524758 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 6m16 8

6m16 6m12 6m02 X

5 DURAND Ambre 2246649 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 5m91 6

X 5m91 5m67 5m47

Triple - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 14h 00

1 CHOUZENOUX Elio 2520853 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8m04 19

8m04 X 7m51 7m98

2 ALLARD Louis 1903648 BEM /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7m95 18

X 7m67 7m51 7m95

3 COUDERC Ocean 2385089 BEM /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 6m68 10

6m68 6m08 X 6m40
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Triple - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 14h 00

1 SANDA Diane 2570232 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 9m31 24

7m77 9m31 7m92 7m74

2 SALANOVA Jade 1998327 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 8m28 16

8m23 8m23 7m99 8m28

3 FAIVRE-ALCALDE Elsa 2007525 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 8m26 16

8m16 8m26 X X

4 GUEMAS-CORMONS Clara 2032611 MIF /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7m86 14

7m59 7m72 7m86 X

5 MISTRAL Justine 1665324 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 7m51 11

7m51 7m36 X X

6 LANCRY Julia 2385736 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7m48 11

7m45 7m48 X X

7 CHOMARAS Sialynn 2524886 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7m33 10

X 7m33 7m32 7m11

Triple - Salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 14h 00

1 ALIPS Calixte 1876920 MIM /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 9m41 16

9m40 9m32 9m41 9m05

2 GRES Alexandre 1976791 MIM /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8m46 11

8m46 8m43 8m28 8m24

3 TOUAHRI Amir 2419635 MIM /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 8m05 8

7m69 7m16 7m93 8m05

VASSE Louison 2477140 MIM /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC DNS
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Poids (2 Kg) - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 14h 00

1 BLIN Alicia 1993099 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7m85 25

6m586m64 7m85 X

2 CHENOUF Janna 2573525 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7m57 24

6m386m15 6m50 7m57

3 BENJAAFAR Salma 2580563 BEF / Entente Nimes Athletisme 6m86 21

6m866m27 5m31 5m90

4 EL HAMDI Melina 2235808 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 6m49 20

5m916m49 6m47 5m87

5 EL HAMDI Syrine 2308648 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 6m43 20

6m436m21 6m21 5m93

6 ELLAPIN LE BAYEC Helena 2101194 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 6m41 20

5m055m69 6m41 6m25

7 BELOUAHMIA Sarah 2032581 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 6m26 19

6m265m37 5m87 6m10

8 GALTIER Valentine 2219565 BEF /11 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 6m15 18

5m664m81 6m15 5m48

9 DURAND Ambre 2246649 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 6m02 17

5m656m02 5m54 5m15

10 CHEVAUX Emma 2576116 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 6m01 17

5m385m93 6m01 5m69

11 LAMY Selen 2562457 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 5m98 17

5m414m92 4m92 5m98

12 VALENTIN Anais 2217697 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5m96 17

5m855m21 5m56 5m96

13 NOUVEL Charlie 2575192 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 5m87 16

5m515m38 5m49 5m87

14 GALLIGANI Malena 2483654 BEF /12 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 5m70 15

4m955m70 5m45 5m29

15 JULIOT-LEFEBVRE Lola 2524758 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 5m68 15

4m384m68 5m68 4m93

16 JOUDY EL YOUSFI Assia 2396053 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 5m37 13

4m575m37 4m17 5m13

17 ROCHE Louise 2094578 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 5m36 13

5m205m36 4m32 5m08

18 CASANO Cassy 2503125 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 5m33 13

4m815m24 4m98 5m33

19 CHERON Jeanne 2249868 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5m32 13

4m755m07 5m02 5m32

20 TOUMASS Sanae 2285106 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5m15 12

4m754m40 4m09 5m15

21 BARRANDON Mila 2494982 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5m02 11

5m024m88 4m30 4m51

22 MISTRAL Juliette 2099468 BEF /12 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 5m01 11

5m014m40 4m49 4m64

23 PETE Rachel 2236285 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m89 10

4m634m68 4m89 4m85

24 ESCRIVA Laurine 2281428 BEF /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m84 10

4m534m84 X 4m57

25 GRANIER-NOUGUIER Lucie 2453400 BEF /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 4m83 10

4m134m24 4m21 4m83

26 HAICHOUR Lina 2007420 BEF /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 4m82 10

3m974m35 4m82 X

27 ROUBA Ines 2453443 BEF /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 4m79 10

4m794m53 4m45 4m67

28 NDOYE Fatou 2580587 BEF / Entente Nimes Athletisme 4m77 10

4m503m99 X 4m77
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

Poids (2 Kg) - Salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 14h 00

29 ESSAIDI Yousra 2104690 BEF /12 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 4m76 9

4m422m90 4m74 4m76

30 GASO Lana 2576104 BEF /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m62 9

4m074m02 4m62 4m40

31 RABIER Ines 2557370 BEF /12 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m19 6

4m153m73 4m19 3m99

32 MOUTAOUAKIL Salma 2492776 BEF /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m12 6

3m924m12 4m01 4m01

33 ROBERT TRUFFET Lily 2558637 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 4m08 5

3m384m08 3m82 X

KEMPF Alyssa 2554422 BEF /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC DNS

DNS
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

Poids (3 Kg) - Salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 15h 30

1 ALLARD Louis 1903648 BEM /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7m07 23

7m076m79 5m93 6m80

2 TERNYNCK Nolan 2039577 BEM /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 6m58 21

6m185m95 6m58 5m97

3 COUSIN Nathan 2166822 BEM /11 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 6m46 20

6m465m85 6m30 5m46

4 MESSALIER Raphael 1932695 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 6m39 20

6m355m79 6m25 6m39

5 CALDAS ARAUJO Andy 2295478 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 5m91 18

5m655m43 5m69 5m91

6 RAMI Ahmed 2233305 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 5m55 16

3m854m33 5m55 4m85

7 ALIPS Maxence 2536306 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 5m48 15

5m215m41 5m27 5m48

8 CHOUZENOUX Elio 2520853 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 5m33 14

4m634m54 5m33 5m30

9 GUIN Ryu 2093275 BEM /12 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 5m25 14

5m075m25 4m10 4m57

10 JEAN Antoine 2286611 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 5m18 13

5m185m05 4m88 4m93

11 CHEROUVRIER Louis 2386478 BEM /12 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 5m03 12

4m484m54 4m63 5m03

12 TRIAIRE Raphael 2147087 BEM /12 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m93 12

4m334m63 4m53 4m93

13 FARAJ Ayman 2308564 BEM /12 Athle Nimes 30 30 OC 4m91 12

X4m12 4m73 4m91

14 PARDO Luca 2284201 BEM /11 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 4m84 11

4m844m11 4m55 4m37

15 PUMO Matteo 2110087 BEM /12 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 4m77 11

X4m70 4m62 4m77

16 POUTREL Pierrot 2299479 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m74 11

4m584m73 4m24 4m74

17 BRICARD Marius 2308826 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m69 10

4m544m69 4m18 4m45

18 BASTID Loris 2455263 BEM /12 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m58 10

4m584m16 4m13 4m35

19 COUDERC Ocean 2385089 BEM /12 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 4m55 9

4m134m20 4m41 4m55

20 FUCHS Gaspard 2191409 BEM /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 4m39 8

3m954m00 3m81 4m39

21 TCHOUBIKOV-ASTRUC Maksim 2395974 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 4m23 7

3m444m23 3m58 3m78

22 BECAMEL Theo 2551129 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 4m21 7

X4m15 4m21 4m12

23 CAPERAN Ernest 1958773 BEM /12 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 3m52 3

3m173m17 3m52 3m23

PEREZ Kenoa 2575729 BEM /12 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC DNS

DNS

DJEFAFLIA Sacha 2570336 BEM /11 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC DNS

DNS

BEY Liam 1903586 BEM /11 Assp Vergeze 30 OC DNS

DNS
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

Poids (3 Kg) - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 00

1 CHOUZENOUX Lily 2520852 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7m64 24

7m597m48 7m64 X

2 SALANOVA Jade 1998327 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7m40 23

7m077m40 6m95 7m11

3 CERATO Julia 2462800 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 7m08 21

7m086m36 6m50 5m70

4 LALAUZE Elsa 2314471 MIF /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 6m70 20

5m606m70 6m40 5m48

5 GALEA Noemie 1787364 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 6m22 16

X6m22 6m19 5m78

6 BERNARD Emma 2551125 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 6m10 16

5m175m33 5m59 6m10

7 NAVATEL-LEMIEUGRE Fanny 2537178 MIF / B Garons Association D'athleti 5m95 15

5m425m30 5m95 5m93

8 RANET Wafa 1806742 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 5m91 15

5m655m91 5m15 5m70

9 CRES Elsa 2380151 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 5m84 14

5m595m66 5m84 5m76

10 PLUTA Coraline 2573569 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 5m72 13

5m225m63 5m72 4m61

11 LEPORE Celya 2570116 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 5m69 13

4m925m00 5m69 5m25

12 SUBE XAVIER Maia 2147091 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5m61 13

4m374m90 5m35 5m61

13 SANDA Diane 2570232 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 5m53 12

5m154m88 5m53 4m99

14 FUCHS Louison 2308260 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 5m45 12

4m195m12 4m74 5m45

15 DJEFAFLIA Kelly 2353996 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 5m15 10

5m154m86 4m33 5m15

16 VORON PIROLA Marion 2469935 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5m11 9

3m835m11 4m39 4m42

17 GOBIN Lalie 2377604 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 5m10 9

4m614m34 4m69 5m10

18 BERGHE Ninon 1937861 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 5m06 9

4m44X 3m59 5m06

19 MAGNIN Olivia 2111947 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 5m05 9

5m054m70 4m52 4m70

20 DEBBAGHI Danya 2485241 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5m05 9

4m404m25 4m48 5m05

21 BAZER-BACHI Chloe 1880598 MIF /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 5m01 9

5m004m51 4m59 5m01

22 DERE Celia 2376519 MIF /09 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 4m97 9

4m964m89 4m97 4m50

23 ROBERT Elouane 2468203 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m96 9

4m964m82 4m29 3m77

24 AKLI Lou 2564910 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m84 8

4m234m84 4m62 4m29

25 LANCRY Julia 2385736 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 4m82 8

4m824m52 4m65 4m49

26 LAGHRIBI Lina 2575711 MIF / Garons Association D'athletism 4m71 7

4m633m54 4m71 4m47

27 TISSOT Lou 2003441 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m65 7

4m504m42 4m12 4m65

28 MEYER Julia 2476716 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m56 6

4m304m10 4m56 4m40
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

Poids (3 Kg) - Salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 00

29 ALBRIZIO Julia 2492831 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m52 6

4m053m65 4m08 4m52

30 KHAMASSI Youmna 2575204 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m44 5

4m044m44 4m02 4m03

31 VERNET Lena 2540095 MIF / Entente Nimes Athletisme 4m40 5

3m874m39 3m87 4m40

32 BREAT Solene 2120296 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 4m38 5

4m383m86 4m38 4m21

33 CLAUSEL Maeline 2579510 MIF /10 Usa 30 - S/l Rochefort Sport Athletisme 30 OC 4m34 5

X3m73 3m59 4m34

34 ENGSTER Juliette 2464042 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m33 5

4m254m33 4m31 4m02

35 JOUGLA Lola 2291793 MIF /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 4m18 4

4m18X 3m95 4m15

36 HUGOT-FREITAG Lilou 2548843 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m11 3

4m004m11 4m11 3m65

37 SUDA RICHARD Zoe 2557366 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 4m04 3

2m974m04 3m34 4m01

38 BURLOT Chemsya 2527331 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 3m78 1

3m683m34 3m78 3m28

Poids (4 Kg) - Salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 12h 30

1 ROUXEL Anatole 2478718 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 10m83 28

10m5110m83 10m20 10m81

2 PERTAYS Nathan 2365684 MIM /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8m48 21

8m467m79 8m39 8m48

3 REMY Quentin 2363784 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 8m11 20

7m556m92 7m72 8m11

4 ALIPS Calixte 1876920 MIM /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7m54 17

6m977m34 7m54 6m97

5 MARTIN LECLERC Paul 2318293 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 7m39 16

6m997m39 7m20 7m17

6 KANEL Etienne 2375408 MIM /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 7m22 15

6m156m42 7m04 7m22

7 HUGONIN Mathieu 2577396 MIM /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 6m76 13

6m025m78 6m61 6m76

8 CLAUSEL Mathieu 2084338 MIM /09 Usa 30 - S/l Bagnols Marcoule Athletism 30 OC 6m61 13

5m555m84 5m90 6m61

9 VALENTIN Loan 1882193 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 6m53 12

6m065m34 6m17 6m53

10 FOLCHER Tony 2564642 MIM /09 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 6m40 12

5m795m32 5m68 6m40

11 CARNET Lois 2548772 MIM /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 6m19 11

5m725m68 6m01 6m19

12 ROCHER Gaspard 1813346 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 6m06 10

6m06X 5m84 5m25

13 CAPLAT Ethan 2134638 MIM /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 4m77 4

4m194m44 4m40 4m77

2 000m Marche-salle / BEF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 10h 39

1 JULIOT-LEFEBVRE Lola 2524758 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 13'10''33 26

2 DURAND Ambre 2246649 BEF /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 14'43''44 16

3 NDOYE Fatou 2580587 BEF / Entente Nimes Athletisme 16'31''45 6
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Miramas (Stadium Miramas Métropole)  le 11 novembre 2023

Chpt Equip, Athle + triathlon cda30

286402

cda30

2 000m Marche-salle / BEM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 10h 39

1 LABBAYE Sagar 2377167 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 13'10''30 24

2 PUMO Matteo 2110087 BEM /12 Usa 30 - S/l Uzes Ac 30 OC 14'00''37 18

3 BECAMEL Theo 2551129 BEM /11 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 14'23''16 17

3 000m Marche-salle / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 04

1 CHOUZENOUX Lily 2520852 MIF /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 19'49''0 36

2 VERRECCHIA Ines 2530503 MIF /09 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 22'24''2 28

3 KHAMASSI Youmna 2575204 MIF /10 Entente Nimes Athletisme 30 OC 25'51''3 18

3 000m Marche-salle / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 04

1 KANEL Etienne 2375408 MIM /10 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 16'27''19 37

2 ALIPS Calixte 1876920 MIM /09 Garons Association D'athletism 30 OC 16'31''57 36

3 ROCHER Gaspard 1813346 MIM /10 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 17'56''51 28

Jeunes Juges / MIF (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROSSO Emma 2019745 MIF /09 Assp Vergeze 30 OC 5 pt 5

Jeunes Juges / MIM (11/11/2023)     Finale  directe 1

1 FERRELI Elio 1913933 MIM /10 Ales Cevennes Athletisme 30 OC 5 pt 5
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